



To: Honorable Commissioner 102325872

-D

ASSIGNN

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

01 - 02 - 2003

- 1. Name of conveying parties:
  - a) Li-kuang Tan
  - b) Yu-hung Huang
  - c) Kuo-cheng Lin
  - d) Wen-shi Huang
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:
  - a) Name: Delta Electronics, Inc.
  - b) Address: No. 252, Shang Ying Road, Kuei San Shiang Taoyuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
- 3. Nature of conveyance

$\boxtimes$	Assignment	Merger
	Security Agreement	Change of Name
	Other	License Agreement

Execution Dates: November 19, 2002, respectively.

4. Application Number or Patent Number: Not yet assigned

The title of the new application is: HEAT SINK WITH A THREE-DIMENSIONAL CURVED SURFACE

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:

Albert S. Penilla MARTINE & PENILLA, LLP 710 Lakeway Drive, Suite 170 Sunnyvale, CA 94085 Tel. No. (408) 749-6900 Fax No.: (408) 749-6901

29173080

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
  - $\boxtimes$

Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0805 (Order No. JLINP148D)

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: December 19, 2002

Albert S. Penilla, Esq. Registration No. 39,487

Attorney Docket No. JLINP148D

(Revised 01/96)

PATENT REEL: 013607 FRAME: 0551

12.19.03

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Li-Kuang Tan, Yu-Hung Huang, Kuo-Cheng Lin and Wen-Shi Huang hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title: HEAT	SINK	WITH	А	THREE-DIMENSIONAL	SURVED	SURFACE		
Filed:	Serial No							
Executed on:			,					

WHEREAS, Delta Electronics Inc. of 252, Shang Ying Road, Kuei San, Taoyuan Hsien 333, Taiwan, R.O.C.

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Fi-Knowg Tan lu-Hung Huan Kuo-Chenc Wen-Shi Huang

DOCKET NO: JLINP148D / Q1141 Page 1 of 1

1/19 Zuez

2002

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

## PATENT REEL: 013607 FRAME: 0552

## **RECORDED: 12/19/2002**